shall be non-refundable shall have to be furnished in form of DD issued by 
Nationalized/ Scheduled bank drawn in favour of “Gujarat Maritime Board” 
payable at Gandhinagar while submitting the completed documents.  

3.7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.1,18,000/- (Rs One Lakh Eighteen thousand 
only) i.e. inclusive of GST amount, in the form of DD issued by 
Nationalized/Scheduled bank drawn in favour of “Gujarat Maritime Board” shall 
have to be furnished along with bid documents.  

3.8. Except in case of successful bidders, EMD of the other bidders would be